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PROFORMA FOR INTIMATING SEARCH & SEIZURE

BO's Ref: CNBO/2/5/2024/07

Date: 11/06/2024

1 Case ,Reéistration Number of Enf.
Deptt. (HQ), if available (enclose
Case Sheet, If not sent earlier)

Yet to be Registered

2 Basis on which raid has been carried
out (copy of complaint, if available
may be enclosed)

Online complaint no. VV-17330

3 Name-and address of the firm where
Raid has been conducted

M/s. Sre Ranga Logistics,

No. 51/A, Sothupakkam Road,
Palavoyal, Opp Palavoyal EB,
Redhills, Chennai — 52

4 Product

Polyester Staple Fibre(PSF)

5 Date qf Raid .

06.06.2024

6 Type of violation (refer Annex-3 of
EM 94)

Section 17(1) (a) of BIS Act 2016.

7 Provisions of BIS Act, 1986 violated

-

Section 17(1) (a) of BIS Act 2016.

8 WhetHer misuse found during raid, if
yes, enclose copy of seizure Memo

Yes

9 | Additional information, if any

As the stock register of the warehouse, the stock of Polyester
Staple Fibre(PSF) packed in Bales and stored in the
warehouse was owned by M/s Precious Polytechnic (GST
No. 33AQWPP5824H1ZC), No.8, Bharathiyar Street, Ponni

Nagar, Pammal, Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu, 600075
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